121 SW Salmon Street ® Portland, Oregon 97204
PortlandGeneral.com

/PG E/ Portland General Electric Company

March 19, 2013

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

RE: Supplemental Filing of Advice No. 13-03, Portland General Electric General
Rate Revision UE 262

PGE filed Advice No. 13-03 on February 15, 2013, with a requested effective date of
March 17, 2013. On February 21, 2013, the Commission suspended the tariff filing for a
period not to exceed nine months from March 17, 2013.

At the prehearing conference in this docket on March 4, 2013, PGE stated that it would
agree to extension of the tariff suspension date to December 19, 2013. The purpose of
this filing is to meet the requirements of ORS §757.220(2) for a written agreement to
extend the suspension period. PGE hereby agrees to extend the tariff effective date to -
December 19, 2013.

Feel free to call me with any questions regarding this filing at (503) 464-7002,
otherwise, please direct all formal correspondence and requests to the following email
address pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com _

Sincerely,

9/@} Q{nlu—/

Jay Tinker
Director, Regulatory Policy & Affairs

cc: UE 262 Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY’S SUPPLEMENTAL FILING OF ADVICE NO. 13-03, GENERAL RATE
REVISION UE 262 to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses
appear on the attached service list for OPUC Docket No. UE 262.

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 19" day of March, 2013.

At

Jay Tinker
Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

On behalf of Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St., 1IWTC0702

Portland, OR 97204

503-464-7002 Telephone

503-464-7651 Fax

jay.tinker@pgn.com

UE 262 — PGE’s CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



SERVICE LIST - 03/19/13
OPUC DOCKET # UE 262

S Brad Van Cleve
DAVISON VAN CLEVE
bve@dvclaw.com

Michael Gorman
BRUBAKER & ASSOCIATES INC
mgorman(@cosultbai.com

Stephanie S. Andrus
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
stephanie.andrus(@state.or.us

Donald W. Schoenbeck
REGULATORY & COGENERATION
SERVICES

dws(@r-c-s-inc.com

Judy Johnson
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
judy.johnson(@state.or.us

Jay Tinker
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
pee.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Douglas C. Tingey
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
doug.tingey@pgn.com

G. Catriona McCracken
CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
catriona@oregoncub.org

OPUC Dockets
CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
dockets@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks
CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
bob@oregoncub.org

Lisa Rackner
MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
dockets@mcd-law.com

E-Filing
NORTHWEST NATURAL
efiling@nwnatural.com

Mark Thompson
NORTHWEST NATURAL
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com

Johanna Riemenschneider
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
johanna.riemenschneider@doi.state.or.us

Gregory Adams
RICHARDSON & O’LEARY
sreg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Kevin Higgins
ENERGY STRATEGICS
khiggins@energystrat.com

Greg Bass
Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC
gbass@noblesolutions.com

Tommy Brooks

CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN &
LLOYD

tbrooks@cablehouston.com

Chad Stokes

CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN &
LLOYD

cstokes@cablehuston.com

Paula Pyron
Troutdale Energy Center
ppyron@cpkinder.com

Tracy Rutten
LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES
trutten(@orcities.org

Maja Haium
LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES
mhaium(@orcities.org
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Sarah Wallace
PACIFCORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

Oregon Dockets
PACIFCORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER
oregondocket@pacificorp.com

Kurt J Boehm
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
kboehm(@bkllawfirm.com

Jody Kyler Cohn
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
ikyler@bkllawfirm.com

Nona Soltero
FRED MEYER STORES/KROGER
nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com

R. Bryce dalley
PACIFIC POWER
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com

UE 262 — PGE’s CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE




